# **Ulster County Legislature**



## Law Enforcement and Public Safety Committee

### Meeting Agenda February 5, 2025 at 5:00 PM

Legislative Chambers, 6th Floor County Office Building, 244 Fair Street, Kingston, NY And Livestream at <a href="https://www.youtube.com/@UlsterCountyLegislature/streams">https://www.youtube.com/@UlsterCountyLegislature/streams</a>

#### **Committee Members:**

Gina Hansut, Chair Chris Hewitt, Deputy Chair Debra Clinton Aaron Levine Joseph Maloney Greg McCollough Richard Walls

#### **Call Meeting to Order**

#### Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the December 4, 2024 Regular Meeting Minutes

#### Law Enforcement & Public Safety Department Head Updates

- Department of Emergency Communications/Emergency Management
- Department of Probation
- Sheriff's Office

#### **Resolutions for February 18, 2025 Legislative Session:**

- 1) **Resolution No. 55** Authorizing An Application For A Municipal Certificate Of Need And Operating Authority For Ambulance Services For Ulster County
- 2) **Resolution No. 56** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute A Contract With The New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services Department Of Probation
- 3) **Resolution No. 57** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$24,146.36, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County Catalis Courts & Land Records, LLC Department Of Probation
- 4) **Resolution No. 58** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Amendment To The Agreement With The Onteora Central School District To Provide 1 (One) Additional Deputy Sheriff As School Resource Officer Ulster County Sheriff

- 5) **Resolution No. 59** Amending The 2025 Ulster County Operating Budget For The Purchase Of Oracle Cordata Care Coordination Solution Ulster County Sheriff
- 6) **Resolution No. 60** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$20,404.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County IDEMIA Identity & Security USA LLC Ulster County Sheriff
- 7) **Resolution No. 61** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$24,705.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County OCV, LLC Ulster County Sheriff
- 8) **Resolution No. 62** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$89,831.00 Entered Into By The County Black Creek Integrated Systems Corp. Ulster County Sheriff
- 9) Resolution No. 63 Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement And Any Amendments Thereto, With The New York State Division Of Homeland Security And Emergency Services For FY24 State Homeland Security Program (SHSP) Amending The 2025 Ulster County Budget Emergency Communications / Emergency Management
- 10) Resolution No. 64 Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With The New York State Division Of Homeland Security And Emergency Services For Participation In The Local Emergency Management Performance Grant Program For Federal Fiscal Year 2024 Emergency Communications / Emergency Management
- 11) **Resolution No. 65** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute A Memorandum Of Understanding, With The New York State Division Of Homeland Security And Emergency Services For Flood Mitigation Equipment Emergency Communications / Emergency Management
- 12) **Resolution No. 66** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$54,783.60 Entered Into By The County Motorola Solutions Inc. Department Of Emergency Communications/Emergency Management

#### Adjournment